The Group has significant cash assets which may be susceptible to fluctuations in changes in interest rates. Whilst
the  Company  requires  the  cash  assets  to  be  sufficiently  liquid  to  cover  any  planned  or  unforeseen  future
expenditure, which prevents  the cash assets being committed  to  long  term  fixed  interest arrangements;  the
Group does mitigate potential interest rate risk by entering into short to medium term fixed interest investments.

The Group does not have any direct contact with foreign exchange or equity risks other than their effect on the
general economy.

At the reporting date the interest profile of the Group’s interest‐bearing financial instruments was:

  Carrying amount ($)

  30 June
2017

30 June
2016

  $  $

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  ‐  3,509,780

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets  90,163,337  6,138,645

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  Profit or loss Equity
  1% 1% 1%  1%
  increase decrease increase  decrease
  $ $ $  $

2017

Fixed & variable rate instruments  901,633  (901,633)  901,633  (901,633)

2016

Fixed & variable rate instruments  96,484  (96,484)  96,484  (96,484)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Dacian Gold Limited 2017 Annual Report   42 | P a g e

Note 20 Financial Instruments (continued)

(d) Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet
are as follows:

  2017 2016
  Carrying

amount
Fair value Carrying

amount
Fair value

  $ $ $  $

Cash and cash equivalents  90,163,337  90,163,337  9,648,425  9,648,425
Trade and other receivables  1,404,381 1,404,381 90,123  90,123